
CC NOMBRES CARGO AREA TIPO DE CONTRATO CORREO TELEFONO

ANDRES FERNANDOREYES IZQUIERDO MEDICO GENERAL CONSULTA EXTERNA PLANTA andresfermd@yahoo.es 6022565290
CAMILO JOSE CRUZ CABAL MEDICO GENERAL CONSULTA EXTERNA PLANTA cruzcabal42@hotmail.com 6022565290

SANDRA CIFUENTES JEFE OFICINA CONTROL INTERNO CONTROL INTERNO PLANTA sscifuentes@hotmail.com 6022565290
SERNA LOPEZ SANDRA VIVIANA AUXILIAR ADMINISTRATIVO AMBIENTAL PLANTA saviser27@hotmail.com 6022565290

 RODRIGUEZ PUENAYAN MONICA JEFE OFICINA CALIDAD CALIDAD PLANTA monicaro14@hotmail.com 6022565290
CALERO LOPEZ VICTOR ADOLFO MOTORISTA CONDUCTOR PLANTA vcalerolopez2@hotmail.com 6022565290

LIBREROS FERLA JOSE EDILBERTO MOTORISTA CONDUCTOR PLANTA jose_libreros@hotmail.com 6022565290
QUINTANA JOSE RODRIGO MOTORISTA CONDUCTOR PLANTA joroquigi@gmail.com 6022565290

CERON JORGE ANDRES MEDICO GENERAL CONSULTA EXTERNA PLANTA jorgeaceron@hotmail.com 6022565290
IZAZA PULGARIN ESTIVENSON MEDICO GENERAL CONSULTA EXTERNA PLANTA pulgarin206@yahoo.com 6022565290

GUTIERREZ ARANGO NORBERTO AUXILIAR ADMINISTRATIVO TESORERIA PLANTA guto0420@gmail.com 6022565290
ESCOBAR CANIZALES LINA MARIA MEDICO GENERAL COORDINACION MEDICA PLANTA luna1081@hotmail.com 6022565290

VERA CLAUDIA JIMENA AUXILIAR DE SALUD ESTADISTICA PLANTA clajive0519@hotmail.com 6022565290
WANDEMBERG MARCELO ALEJANDRO AUXILIAR ADMINISTRATIVO FACTURACION GENERAL PLANTA wandemberg5@hotmail.com 6022565290

ARANGO  IVONNE TATIANA FISIOTERAPEUTA FISIOTERAPIA PLANTA ivonnearango93@gmail.com 6022565290
CASTRO NARANJO CAROLINA GERENTE GERENCIA PLANTA castronaranjo2012@gmail.com 6022565290

SAAVEDRA  VICTORIA EUGENEIA AUXILIAR DE SALUD HOSPITALIZACION PLANTA vicky071401@hotmail.com 6022565290
TAPIE ORDOÑEZ LUZ AIDA AUX ENFERMERIA HOSPITALIZACION PLANTA lato7224@hotmail.com 6022565290
VACA VASQUEZ ANALIDA AUXILIAR DE SALUD HOSPITALIZACION PLANTA analida2009@hotmail.com 6022565290

PAYAN ACEVEDO ROSA ELVIRA ENFERMERA JEFE JEFE ENFERMERAS PLANTA roelpa18@gmail.com 6022565290
BAÑOL MONTES VICKY ODONTOLOGO ODONTOLOGIA PLANTA vickybmontes@gmail.com 6022565290

MORA ROSALES LEIDY YASURY ODONTOLOGO ODONTOLOGIA PLANTA leidy_27@hotmail.com 6022565290
MURILLO ARCOS VIVIANA MARCELA AREA DE SALUD ODONTOLOGIA PLANTA vimarmu18@hotmail.com 6022565290

REYES REYES ANA BOLENA ODONTOLOGO ODONTOLOGIA PLANTA anabolenareyes@hotmail.com 6022565290
PERLAZA YOLANDA JEFE OFICINA PLANEACION PLANEACION PLANTA yolandaboutique2021@gmail.com 6022565290

ARIAS LEIVA ALEJANDRA MEDICO GENERAL PYMS PLANTA alejandra_ariasl@hotmail.com 6022565290
QUIÑONEZ LINA MARCELA AUX ENFERMERIA PYMS PLANTA limaqui@hotmail.es 6022565290

HERNANDEZ LIDA SERVICIOS GENERALES SERVICIOS GENERALES PLANTA lidaher0217@gmail.com 6022565290
TORRES PARRA MARTA YOLANDA SERVICIOS GENERALES SERVICIOS GENERALES PLANTA mayoto61@gmail.com 6022565290

RAMOS DAVILA ALBA LUCIA SERVICIOS GENERALES SERVICIOS GENERALES PLANTA albaluc236@hotmail.com 6022565290
MURCIA ACOSTA SANDOR SUBGERENCIA SUBGERENCIA PLANTA 0 6022565290
MORENO HENAO LUCENY TECNICO OPERATIVO SUBGERENCIA CIENTIFICA PLANTA luce.2709@hotmail.com 6022565290

RUBIANO CARLOS ARTURO SUBGERENTE CIENTIFICO SUBGERENCIA CIENTIFICA PLANTA 0 6022565290
HERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ MARGARITA AUXILIAR DE SALUD URGENCIAS PLANTA margaritahr1268@gmail.com 6022565290
NARANJO VASQUEZ JOHANA LICETH AUXILIAR AREA DE SALUD URGENCIAS PLANTA naranjo0927jl@gmail.com 6022565290

GUZMAN CASTAÑO YOLANDA CECILIA AUXILIAR AREA SALUD- EL PLACER VACUNACION PLANTA yolandaguzman19@hotmail.com 6022565290
PARRA GARCIA ERIKA AUXILIAR A. DE SALUD- TENERIFE VACUNACION PLANTA erikapa3@gmail.com 6022565290

PEREA CASTILLO LUZ DARY AREA DE SALUD VACUNACION PLANTA peraluzda01@gmail.com 6022565290
VERGARA ESNEDA ASISTENCIAL AREA SALUD- S/E VACUNACION PLANTA  esnedavergara13@gmail.com 6022565290
ESNEDA VERGARA ASISTENCIAL AREA SALUD - SANTA ELENA PLANTA esnedavergara13@gmail.com 6022565290

NORBERTO ARANGO GUTIERREZ AUXILIAR ADMINISTRATIVO PLANTA guto0420@gmail.com 6022565290
LAURA ISABELLA RINCON GARZON AUXILIAR ADMINISTRATIVO PLANTA lauraisabellarincon@gmail.com 6022565290

SANDRA VIVIANA SERNA LOPEZ AUXILIAR ADMINISTRATIVO PLANTA saviser27@hotmail.com 6022565290
MARACELO ALEJANDRO WANDEMBERG AUXILIAR ADMINISTRATIVO PLANTA wandemberg5@hotmail.com 6022565290

JOANA LICETH NARANJO VASQUEZ AUXILIAR AREA DE SALUD PLANTA naranjo0927jl@gmail.com 6022565290
ERKA PARRA GARCIA AUXILIAR AREA DE SALUD TENERIFE PLANTA erikapa3@gmail.com 6022565290

YOLANDA CECILIA GUZMAN CASTAÑO AUXILIAR AREA DE SALUD EL PLACER PLANTA yolandaguzman19@hotmail.com 6022565290
LINA MARCELA QUIÑONEZ AUXILIAR DE ENFERMERIA PLANTA limaqui@hotmail.es 6022565290
LUZ AIDA TAPIE ORDOÑEZ AUXILIAR DE ENFERMERIA PLANTA lato7224@hotmail.com 6022565290

MARGARITA HERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ AUXILIAR DE SALUD PLANTA margaritahr1268@gmail.com 6022565290
VICTORIA EUGENIA SAAVEDRA CANIZALES AUXILIAR DE SALUD PLANTA vicky07401@hotmail.com 6022565290

ANA LIDA VACA VASQUEZ AUXILIAR DE SALUD PLANTA analida2009@hotmail.com 6022565290
CLAUDIA JIMENA VERA AUXILIAR DE SALUD PLANTA clavije0519@hotmail.com 6022565290

LINA MARCELA LANDAZURY CUARAN AUXILIAR ODONTOLOGIA PLANTA linalandazury93@gmail.com 6022565290

PERSONAL DEL HOSPITAL SAN RAFAEL ESE



JUAN JOSE DAZA QUINTERO PORTERO PLANTA juandaza0510@gmail.com 6022565290
ROSA ELVIRA PAYAN ACEVEDO ENFERMERA JEFE PLANTA roelpa18@gmail.com 6022565290

IVONNE TATIANA ARANGO CARABALI FISIOTERAPEUTA PLANTA ivonnearango93@gmail.com 6022565290
CAROLINA CASTRO NARANJO GERENTE PLANTA castronaranjo2012@gmail.com 6022565290

MONICA RODRIGUEZ JEFE OFICINA CALIDAD PLANTA monicaro14@hotmail.com 6022565290
YOLANDA PERLAZA JEFE OFICINA PLANEACION PLANTA yolandaboutique2021@gmail.com 6022565290

ALEJANDRA ARIAS LEIVA MEDICO GENERAL PLANTA alejandra_ariasl@hotmail.com 6022565290
JOSE CAMILO CRUZ CABAL MEDICO GENERAL PLANTA cruzcabal42@hotmail.com 6022565290

JOSE ADAN GUARNIZO AGUILAR MEDICO GENERAL PLANTA joseagu5619@hotmail.com 6022565290
ESTIVENSON IZAZA PULGARIN MEDICO GENERAL PLANTA pulgarin206@yahoo.com 6022565290

ANDRES FERNANDO REYES IZQUIERDO MEDICO GENERAL PLANTA andresfermd@yahoo.es 6022565290
VICTOR ADOLFO C ALERO LOPEZ MOTORISTA PLANTA vcalerolopez2@hotmail.com 6022565290
JOSE EDILBERTO LIBREROS FERLA MOTORISTA PLANTA jose_libreros@hotmail.com 6022565290

RODRIGO JOSE QUINTANA MOTORISTA PLANTA joroquigi@gmail.com 6022565290
ALEXANDER SANCHEZ SANCHEZ MOTORISTA PLANTA 6022565290

VICKY BAÑOL MONTES ODONTOLOGO PLANTA vickybmontes@gmail.com 6022565290
LEIDY YASURY MORA ROSALES ODONTOLOGO PLANTA leidy_27@hotmail.com 6022565290

ANA BOLENA REYES REYES ODONTOLOGO PLANTA anabolenareyes@hotmail.com 6022565290
MARIA DEL SOCORRO MOLINA PRADO PROFESINAL UNIVERSITARIO AREA DE SALUD PLANTA marsomo61@gmail.com 6022565290

LIDA HERNANDEZ SERVICIOS GENERALES PLANTA lidaher0217@gmail.com 6022565290
ALBA LUCIA RAMOS DAVILA SERVICIOS GENERALES PLANTA albaluc236@hotmail.com 6022565290

NLANCA NUBIA RESTREPO OBANDO SERVICIOS GENERALES PLANTA linafernandarestrepoobando@gmail.com 6022565290
SANDOR MURCIA ACOSTA SUBGERENCIA PLANTA subgerencia@hospitalsanrafaelcerrito.gov.co 6022565290
LUCENY MORENO HENAO TECNICO OPERATIVO PLANTA luce.2709@hotmail.com 6022565290
CARLOS ARTURO RUBIANO SUBGERENTE CIENTIFICO PLANTA SUBGERENCIACIENTIFICA@HOSPITALSANRAFAEL CERRITO.GOV.CO 6022565290
ALVAREZ VALENCIA ESTELA PLANTA estelaalvarezvalencia21@gmail.com 6022565290

ARIAS LEIVA ALEJANDRA PLANTA alejandra_ariasl@hotmail.com 6022565290
BOSWIJK KATHERINE PLANTA gerencia@hospitalsanrafaelcerrito.gov.co 6022565290

BUENO JOSE ANTONIO PLANTA jose.bueno0476@gmail.com    6022565290
CALERO LOPEZ VICTOR ADOLFO PLANTA vcalerolopez2@hotmail.com 6022565290

CEDEÑO CRUZ AMPARO PLANTA subgerencia@hospitalsanrafaelcerrito.gov.co 6022565290
CRUZ CABAL JOSE CAMILO MEDICO GENERAL PLANTA cruzcabal42@hotmail.com 6022565290

DELGADO ESCOBAR MANUEL DE JESUS PLANTA manueldelgadohsr@gmial.com 6022565290
GARCIA CLEVES GLADIS PLANTA gladisgarciacleves7@gmail.co       gale184@hotmail.com 6022565290

GONZALES MARIA MARICEL PLANTA mariselgonza20@hotmail.com 6022565290
GUARNIZO AGUILAR JOSE ADAN MEDICO GENERAL PLANTA joseagu5619@hotmail.com 6022565290
GUTIERREZ ARANGO NORBERTO TESORERO PLANTA guto0420@gmail.com 6022565290

HERNANDEZ LIDA SERVICIOS GENERALES PLANTA 6022565290
HERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ MARGARITA PLANTA margaritahr1268@gmail.com 6022565290

LIBREROS FERLA JOSE EDILBERTO PLANTA jose_libreros@hotmail.com 6022565290
MERCADO DIAZ MARTHA ISABEL PLANTA marthaimercado66@gmail.com 6022565290

MOLINA PRADO MARIA DEL SOCORRO BACTERIOLOGA PLANTA marsomo61@gmail.com 6022565290
MORENO HENAO LUCENY TECNICO OPERATIVO PLANTA archivo@hospitalsanrafaelcerrito.gov.co 6022565290

MURILLO ARCOS VIVIANA MARCELA ODONTOLOGA PLANTA vimarmu18@hotmail.com 6022565290
NARANJO VASQUEZ JOHANA LICETH AUXILIAR DE ENFERMERIA PLANTA naranjo0927jl@gmail.com 6022565290

PARRA GARCIA ERIKA PLANTA erikapa3@gmail.com 6022565290
PAYAN ACEVEDO ROSA ELVIRA ENFERMERA JEFE PLANTA roelpa18@gmail.com 6022565290

QUIÑONEZ LINA MARCELA PLANTA limaqui@hotmail.es 6022565290
QUINTANA JOSE RODRIGO PLANTA joroquigi@gmail.com

PLANTA RODRI223@hotmail.com 
RESTREPO OBANDO BLANCA NUBIA PLANTA 6022565290

REYES IZQUIERDO ANDRES FERNANDO MEDICO GENERAL PLANTA andresfermd@yahoo.es 6022565290
REYES REYES ANA BOLENA PLANTA anabolenareyes2@gmail.com 6022565290

PLANTA anabolenareyes@hotmail.com 6022565290
TORRES MARTHA YOLANDA JEFE SERVICIOS GENERALES PLANTA mayoto61@gmail.com 6022565290

VACA VASQUEZ ANALIDA PLANTA analida2009@hotmail.com 6022565290
VERGARA ESNEDA PLANTA esnedavergara13@gmail.com 6022565290

6022565290



ZAFRA HERNANDEZ SANDRA PATRICIA PLANTA planeacion@hospitalsanrafaelcerrito,gov.co 6022565290
WANDEMBERG MARCELO ALEJANDRO JEFE DE FACTURACION PLANTA wandemberg5@hotmail.com 6022565290

MARTHAIMERCADO PLANTA marthaimercado66@gmail.com 6022565290
MARISEL GONZA PLANTA mariselgonza20@hotmail.com 6022565290

GLADIS GARCIA CLEVES PLANTA gladisgarciacleves7@gmail.com
PLANTA gale184@hotmail.com

MANUEL DELGADO PLANTA  manueldelgadohsr@gmail.com 6022565290
BRAYAN LOBATON  (NO ESE DE PLANTA) COORDINADOR FACTURACION PLANTA carterapagoshsr@gmail.com 6022565290

6022565290


